
3. Winner must notify match results, i.e. final scores to LBA Office by email or fax by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match.

Quarter Finals                   14 March, 2023 (Tuesday) at 7pm
REF LEAD SKIP CLUB Score Score LEAD SKIP CLUB Venue

QF 1 ANNIE TAM EDWARD HUNG CdeR v POLLY LO FRED MAN KBGC CdeR Indoor

QF 2 KENNETH YIU MAY POON HKFC v ESMOND LEE RITA SHEK HKFC HKFC Indoor

QF 3 WENDY WONG ANDY MA YLLBC v HAZEL LEE HEIDEN LEUNG HKYDT YCK

QF 4 DAVID CHIU CHRISTINA YEUNG HKFC v YUNSE HA ADRIAN YAU HKFC HKFC Outdoor

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
National Mixed Pairs Competition 2023

1. 3 bowls per player; 18 ends.
2. Burnt end to be re-played.



3. Winner must notify match results, i.e. final scores to LBA Office by email or fax by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match.

Semi Finals                   21 March, 2023 (Tuesday) at 7pm (Provisional)
REF LEAD SKIP CLUB Score Score LEAD SKIP CLUB Venue

SF 1 v TBA

SF 2 v TBAW / O QF3 W / O QF4

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
National Mixed Pairs Competition 2023

1. 3 bowls per player; 18 ends.
2. Burnt end to be re-played.

W / O QF1 W / O QF2



3. Winner must notify match results, i.e. final scores to LBA Office by email or fax by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match.

Final                   25 June, 2023 (Sunday) (Provisional)
REF LEAD SKIP CLUB Score Score LEAD SKIP CLUB Venue

Final v TBCW / O SF1 W / O SF2

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
National Mixed Pairs Competition 2023

1. 3 bowls per player; 18 ends.
2. Burnt end to be re-played.



CLUB REF LEAD SKIP REMARK
(HOME GREEN)

ABC 1 AGNES TANG BARRY LAI TKO
ABC 2 DEBBIE CHAN LO KA HING TKO
ABC 3 CERLYN WONG JUDE YEUNG IE
ABC 4 LAM WAI HUNG KATE CHEUNG IE

AWASG 1 KENNY LAU SHERON CHAN TCS
AWASG 2 S K WONG BECKY TSE SLY

AYFP 1 CENYS WONG DICK LI SLY
BFC 1 KARA BOOTA BOOTA SINGH TKO
BFC 2 ANGIE HUI BOBBY WONG VP
CCC 1 ADA LAI IMEN TNAG CCC Indoor
CCC 2 HELEN CHEUNG LEE KA HO CCC Indoor
CCC 3 ANTHONY YIP VIVIAN YIP CCC Indoor
CCC 4 ANISSA WAN FERRICK WAN CCC Indoor
CCC 5 CEVIA HUI O ADEM CCC Outdoor
CCC 6 CYNTHIA CHAN KEVIN CHAN CCC Indoor
CCC 7 SUSANA SHEA JOHN NG CCC Indoor
CCC 8 AGNES LO DOMINIC CHAN CCC Outdoor
CCC 9 DOMINIC KWONG CHARLENE KWONG CCC Indoor
CCC 10 ALBERT LO SUSANNA LO CCC Indoor
CdeR 1 RAYMOND HO CANDY NG CdeR Outdoor
CdeR 2 ANNIE TAM EDWARD HUNG CdeR Indoor
CdeR 3 LOUISE YEUNG REX WONG CdeR Indoor
CdeR 4 KAKI CHAN PANG YIU KWAN CdeR Indoor
CdeR 5 LILA WOO T M YUE CdeR Indoor
CdeR 6 KRISTIN SALVADOR FRANCIS HOH CdeR Indoor
CdeR 7 KAISER LAI ANNA LAI CdeR Indoor
CdeR 8 LI LEUNG MING MARGERY IP CdeR Indoor
CdeR 9 BELLA CHAN T Y PAU CdeR Outdoor
CdeR 10 AMELIA CHAN PONG CHI SHUN CdeR Indoor
CdeR 11 SANDRA HO WILLIAM TO CdeR Indoor
CdeR 12 YAU LAI YIN P F WONG CdeR Indoor
CdeR 13 MAY CHEUNG HERMAN CHAN CdeR Indoor
CdeR 14 SUSAN LAI IAN CHENG CdeR Indoor
CdeR 15 KING SUM THOMAS LAU CdeR Indoor
CdeR 16 WINNY NG JUSTIN YUEN CdeR Indoor
CdeR 17 PAUL KWOK MANDY HO CdeR Indoor
CdeR 18 MARK CHAN SHANDY YU CdeR Indoor
CLBC 1 JOE POON LISA CHUI VP
CLBC 2 MARGARET POON CHUNG HON KEUNG VP
CLBC 3 DESMOND WONG ANNA CHENG VP
CLBC 4 NAPSON HON CANDY NG ALC
CLBC 5 SYLVIA F Y HO ANTHONY KAN VP

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
Mixed Pairs Competition 2023

Players List
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CLUB REF LEAD SKIP REMARK
(HOME GREEN)

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
Mixed Pairs Competition 2023

Players List

FC 1 MANDY WONG MICHAEL WAN FC
FC 2 PHEOBY CHIU PAUL N H LEE FC
FC 3 BORIS CHOI GRACE CHENG FC
FC 4 JOANNE LEUNG JASON LI FC
FC 5 JENNY YAU EDMOND DONG FC
FC 6 DAPHNE YEUNG C Y YU FC
FC 7 DIAMOND WONG VIVIAN WONG FC
FC 8 LINDA LEE POWELL CHENG FC
FC 9 LAM YUEN LING SO YIU WAI FC
FC 10 JOANNE HO KENT CHAN FC
FC 11 ERICA LEUNG CHAN KWOK KEUNG FC
FC 12 CHENG MAI YUNG NG KA KI FC
FC 13 EVA SUEN WILSON POON FC
FC 14 FION YU ANDY HUI FC
FC 15 ANKIE KWAN JOE LAI FC
FC 16 MAY YUEN EDDIE SO FC
FC 17 JOYCE AU YEUNG C K LAM FC

FSLBC 1 CAMIL LEI HO KWOK KEUNG VP
FSLBC 2 FANNY NGAI CHAN WING CHEUNG VP
FSLBC 3 ALI CHAN LAU CHI HO VP
FSLBC 4 LITZ CHEUNG CHU SIK YUEN VP
GBLBC 1 ESTHER CHAN F C LI IE
GBLBC 2 CONNIE LO C S TAM IE
GLBC 1 MINA CHAN MICHAEL M L WONG SLY
GLBC 2 LUNG SHUET HAN CHAN YAT SANG SLY
GLBC 3 DENISE WU MAN YING LI MING SUM SLY
GLBC 4 CANDY AU WILLIAM WONG SLY
HKCC 1 WAYNE WONG TERESA CHEUNG HKCC
HKCC 2 IRENE CHOW MARK LI HKCC
HKCC 3 BRANDON SZETO TERESA YUNG HKCC
HKCC 4 ANNA LUK NICHOLAS TSANG HKCC
HKCC 5 ALAN LO SK ESTHER CHAN HKCC
HKCC 6 KATTIE CHAN TONY KU HKCC
HKCC 7 ALICE CHAN CHEUNG KING HO HKCC
HKCC 8 ELLEN HEVICON ANDREW MACK HKCC
HKCC 9 ALAN OLSSON JUNE OLSSON HKCC
HKCC 10 SABRINA YU SIMON HUI HKCC
HKCC 11 M T LAM EUNICE NG HKCC
HKCC 12 HEADY LEE ERIC CHOI HKCC
HKFC 1 EVA YU WILSON KWONG HKFC Outdoor
HKFC 2 CELINA LEUNG M S CHUNG HKFC Indoor
HKFC 3 YUNSE HA ADRIAN YAU HKFC Indoor
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CLUB REF LEAD SKIP REMARK
(HOME GREEN)

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
Mixed Pairs Competition 2023

Players List

HKFC 4 SHIRLEY MA STEPHEN SY HKFC Indoor
HKFC 5 CHERRY TSOI PHILIP CHAN HKFC Indoor
HKFC 6 SHADOW LAW STANLEY LUK HKFC Indoor
HKFC 7 VITAS WU JOANNE CHAN HKFC Indoor
HKFC 8 YUMI WONG FRANKIE SIU HKFC Indoor
HKFC 9 MATTHEW LEE PHYLLIS WONG HKFC Outdoor
HKFC 10 ANNA TO MARSHALL TO HKFC Indoor
HKFC 11 KENNETH YIU MAY POON HKFC Indoor
HKFC 12 CAMILLA LEUNG JAMES PO HKFC Outdoor
HKFC 13 PRISCILLA LAM MOBIN YAU HKFC Indoor
HKFC 14 PHOEBE HO C T WONG HKFC Outdoor
HKFC 15 EMMIE WONG TONY CHEUNG HKFC Indoor
HKFC 16 IRENE CHAN WARREN CHEUNG HKFC Indoor
HKFC 17 STEPHANIE LI WALTER KWOK HKFC Indoor
HKFC 18 LAURA TSANG JOHNNY TSANG HKFC Indoor
HKFC 19 LITA LEE RAPHAEL CHAN HKFC Indoor
HKFC 20 PEGGY FAI TERENCE LEE HKFC Indoor
HKFC 21 CALINNA CHAN BERNARD YOUNG HKFC Indoor
HKFC 22 ESMOND LEE RITA SHEK HKFC Outdoor
HKFC 23 WINNIE AU DANNY HO HKFC Outdoor
HKFC 24 DAVID CHIU CHRISTINA YEUNG HKFC Outdoor
HKJC 1 BETTY TSE VINCENT LAU SLY
HKJC 2 VESTA CHUNG STEVE YAN SLY

HKPBC 1 OLIVIA LEE DANIEL YUEN PSRC
HKPBC 2 ANDREW KWOK DEBBY YIM POC
HKPBC 3 CATALINA CHAN BRUCE LO PSRC
HKPBC 4 ANDIE CHEUNG ANDY CHAN POC
HKPBC 5 SEAN CHAN W M CHAN PSRC
HKPBC 6 ELIZABETH PANG PAUL PANG PSRC
HKPBC 7 MIAN KWOK JIMMY TSANG POC
HKPBC 8 RENATA CHAN MARCO LEE PSRC
HKYDT 1 BIANCA SZETO REX LO VP
HKYDT 2 ELEANOR LAU ARNOLD LEUNG VP
HKYDT 3 LANGLEY AU YEUNG AUDREY LAI IE
HKYDT 4 EMMY LUK DESMOND LAI ALC
HKYDT 5 GILLIAN NG GARY KWAN TM
HKYDT 6 ALEX LEE CORRINE CHAN TM
HKYDT 7 HAZEL LEE HEIDEN LEUNG TKO
HKYDT 8 ABBIE CHAN QUENTON IP VP
HKYDT 9 NICKY LAI JAMIE TAM TM
HKYDT 10 GLORIA HA ALAN YUEN VP
HKYDT 11 YU YEE SIN JASON CHOW VP
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CLUB REF LEAD SKIP REMARK
(HOME GREEN)

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
Mixed Pairs Competition 2023

Players List

HKYDT 12 SUMMER SHEN HINSON SHEN TM
ILBC 1 CHRISTINA CHUNG SAMMY LAW TCS
ILBC 2 JUNE CHENG WONG YIU HUNG IE
ILBC 3 RACHEL SIU PETER W Y LEUNG ALC
ILBC 4 SHARON KUOK KENNETH SO VP
IRC 1 CYZONIA YU DANIEL CHU IRC
IRC 2 TERESA LAU WILLIAM NG IRC

KBGC 1 FLORENCE WAN TIM CHENG KBGC
KBGC 2 CINDY CHENG SUNNY WONG KBGC
KBGC 3 MICHELLE TUNG PETER SO KBGC
KBGC 4 LYNDA TAI CHARLES CHAN KBGC
KBGC 5 SANDY YUET PETER K W CHAN KBGC
KBGC 6 ANITA LEUNG HENRY TONG KBGC
KBGC 7 TINA NG HOUDINI HO KBGC
KBGC 8 POLLY LO FRED MAN KBGC
KBGC 9 CHRIS CHOW DANNA CHIU KBGC
KBGC 10 SINDY LEE CHAN HO YIN KBGC
KBGC 11 JOVY TSANG NIK CHEUNG KBGC
KBGC 12 WINCEN TAM PHYLLIS S H WONG KBGC
KBGC 13 ADA LAU JOHN LAU KBGC
KBGC 14 RHODA LAW HARRIS KOON KBGC
KBGC 15 JENNIFER WONG CLARENCE LI KBGC
KCC 1 KELLY M L WONG JIMMY CHIU KCC
KCC 2 MAGGIE LAM BERNARD LEUNG KCC
KCC 3 B L CHEUNG ELISA CHEUNG KCC
KCC 4 TONG TSUI VENUS NGAI KCC
KCC 5 ALKEY SHUM PETER MA KCC
KCC 6 KATHERINE KWAN DAVID LEUNG KCC
KCC 7 JASON CHOI EVANGELINE MA KCC
KCC 8 CANDY LEUNG JAMES TANG KCC
KCC 9 MABEL CHAN ERIC YIM KCC
KCC 10 ARTHUR LAM LETTY CHAN KCC
KCC 11 ALLYSON KO SEBASTAIN CHEUNG KCC
LCN 1 OLIVIA TANG STEVEN LEE ALC
LCN 2 AMY TANG HENRY WONG YCK
LCN 3 WU KIN CHUNG SANDY WONG TKO
LCN 4 SANDY HO TIM CHAN TKO
LCN 5 HONDA SUNG BARBARA LAM TKO
LCN 6 ELLA ZHOU TOM CHOY TKO
SBI 1 WENDY WONG Y Y WONG SBI
SBI 2 ADA LAM BEN KWAN SBI
SBI 3 MICHAEL  YEUNG JOANNE YIM SBI
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CLUB REF LEAD SKIP REMARK
(HOME GREEN)

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
Mixed Pairs Competition 2023

Players List

SBI 4 K P CHOY STANLEY LAI SBI
SBI 5 CATHY CHAN BENJAMIN KEUNG SBI
SBI 6 QUEENIE SHUM O B ADEM SBI
SBI 7 BRENDA LAU C Y CHENG SBI
SBI 8 H C FOK PUN WING CHING SBI
SBI 9 STEPHEN NG KELLY YU SBI
SBI 10 JOHN SHEK ANDREA LEUNG SBI
SBI 11 CHUNG SUET FONG ALEX WEN SBI
SBI 12 RICKI LI DUNCAN IP SBI
SBI 13 CARRIE TAM ERIC LAM SBI
SBI 14 JACK LAM ANGELA LI SBI
SBI 15 LINDA YIU JOHNNY KWAN SBI
SBI 16 KAREN SZE TO HUNG KIN HO SBI

SBSC 1 LYCHEE LAI MURPHY CHOW ALC
SBSC 2 QUEENIE LAI HC KELVIN T F WONG ALC
SBSC 3 ELSA LEE ALBERT WONG ALC
SBSC 4 CHEUNG SAI PUI YOLENDA CHAN ALC
SBSC 5 BEN BAN VICKY CHUNG ALC
SBSC 6 SUNNY PANG ANNY YU ALC
SBSC 7 EMERSON WONG BONNY CHEUNG SLY
SBSC 8 KELVIN LEE CAMMY CHENG ALC
SBSC 9 GRACE LEE ANDY NGAI VP
SBSC 10 KENNY MAR DREAMY NG ALC
STSA 1 ANNA YIU EDDY FAN SLY
STSA 2 MARK MAK CARRIE MOK SLY
STSA 3 SUMMER CHOW TANG CHIU MAN SLY
STSA 4 CHERYL CHAN CHAU WING HON SLY
STSA 5 KAREN CHOI ANTHONY CHENG SLY
STSA 6 ALLEN MA ANITA SUNG SLY
STSA 7 COLEMAN WAI KAREN YIP SLY
STSA 8 DAISY LEE MICHAEL MAK SLY
STSA 9 EVA W K LEUNG MAK CHI KWONG SLY

TKOBC 1 JENNY MIU JAMES CHENG TKO
TKOBC 2 KELVIN TSANG JANICE CHUNG TKO
TKOBC 3 ANGEL KWAN WILBERT LEUNG TKO
TMSA 1 JACKIE POON C SZETO TM
TMSA 2 MONEY CHIU YIP SHIU CHUNG TM
TMSA 3 LAM WAI LING K F CHUNG TM
TMSA 4 DOUGLAS CHEN KATRINA WONG TM
TMSA 5 EVA KWOK LEO NG VP
TPLBC 1 ALBERT LEUNG BONNIE LAI TP
TPLBC 2 GODWIN CHENG CAROL TSE TP
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CLUB REF LEAD SKIP REMARK
(HOME GREEN)

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
Mixed Pairs Competition 2023

Players List

TPLBC 3 RITA LEUNG K C KAN TP
TPLBC 4 JUNE CHEUNG JOSEPH YEUNG TP
TPLBC 5 GRACE LAM CHRIS TSANG TP
TVLBC 1 MEKA YUNG WILSON LI ALC
TVLBC 2 CANDY CHENG TERENCE CHEUNG VP
TVLBC 3 REBEKAH LEUNG DAVID CHENG ALC
ULBSC 1 WONG LAN KELVIN YEUNG TCS
ULBSC 2 BALBIR KAUR KENNETH WONG TCS
ULBSC 3 CAMMY HAU CHUNG KAM CHOR SLY
ULBSC 4 CORA NG RAY NG TCS
ULBSC 5 IVY CHOW EDWIN MAN TCS
USRC 1 MARIA SEE TEXAS SZE USRC
USRC 2 TAMMY TAM KELVIN LIN USRC
USRC 3 HELEN LO PAUL LAU USRC
USRC 4 HOWARD LAI ANNIE YEUNG USRC
VLBC 1 CATHY CHIU AUGUSTINE LAI VP
VLBC 2 COCO KWOK DENNIS TSANG VP
VLBC 3 CELIA YEUNG ALFRED CHOW VP
VLBC 4 SONIA LEE WALLACE LAM VP
VLBC 5 WOODY YU KAREN CHEUNG VP
VLBC 6 CATHERINE WONG STEPHEN POON VP
VLBC 7 CANCAN CHOW FREDERICK LAM VP
VLBC 8 LENIN MAN HANES KWAN VP
WISC 1 MIRANDA LEUNG JOHN LEUNG TKO
WISC 2 DERRICK HO IVY TSE TKO
WISC 3 PETER YEUNG EVA YEUNG TKO

YLLBC 1 AMY W C WONG RICKY CHEUNG YCK
YLLBC 2 MANDY MA W T TSO YCK
YLLBC 3 ANTHONY WONG JULIET TAI YCK
YLLBC 4 SHIRLEY HEUNG STANLEY CHAN SIU HUNG TP
YLLBC 5 WENDY WONG ANDY MA YCK

Total Number of Teams: 241
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3. Winner must notify match results, i.e. final scores to LBA Office by email or fax by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match.

Round 1                    31 January, 2023 (Tuesday) at 7pm
REF LEAD SKIP CLUB Score Score LEAD SKIP CLUB Venue

101 JOANNE HO KENT CHAN FC 14 v 16 IRENE CHOW MARK LI HKCC FC

102 DAVID CHIU CHRISTINA YEUNG HKFC 25 v 8 ANGEL KWAN WILBERT LEUNG TKOBC HKFC Outdoor

103 STEPHANIE LI WALTER KWOK HKFC 19 v 15 LYNDA TAI CHARLES CHAN KBGC HKFC Indoor (Changed to 1pm)

104 KATTIE CHAN TONY KU HKCC 14 v 15 SUMMER CHOW TANG CHIU MAN STSA HKCC

105 HAZEL LEE HEIDEN LEUNG HKYDT 20 v 7 PAUL KWOK MANDY HO CdeR TKO

106 SUSANA SHEA JOHN NG CCC 20 v 11 YU YEE SIN JASON CHOW HKYDT CCC Indoor

107 ANISSA WAN FERRICK WAN CCC 16 v 19 JUNE CHEUNG JOSEPH YEUNG TPLBC CCC Indoor (Changed to 7pm, 2 February)

108 RAYMOND HO CANDY NG CdeR 19 v 5 RHODA LAW HARRIS KOON KBGC
Venue changed to CdeR Indoor
(Changed to 7pm, 3 February)

109 REBEKAH LEUNG DAVID CHENG TVLBC 16 v 7 TONG TSUI VENUS NGAI KCC ALC (Changed to 7pm, 1 February)

110 KATHERINE KWAN DAVID LEUNG KCC 22 v 15 CARRIE TAM ERIC LAM SBI KCC

111 CANCAN CHOW FREDERICK LAM VLBC 17 v 12 WONG LAN KELVIN YEUNG ULBSC VP

112 PRISCILLA LAM MOBIN YAU HKFC 16 v 11 IVY CHOW EDWIN MAN ULBSC HKFC Indoor (Changed to 7pm)

113 ANKIE KWAN JOE LAI FC 15 v 14 EVA YU WILSON KWONG HKFC FC

114 LITZ CHEUNG CHU SIK YUEN FSLBC 11 v 20 KENNETH YIU MAY POON HKFC VP (Venue changed to TP, 7pm, 31 January)

115 OLIVIA LEE DANIEL YUEN HKPBC 18 v 9 CYZONIA YU DANIEL CHU IRC PSRC

116 DOMINIC KWONG CHARLENE KWONG CCC v Bye

117 WINCEN TAM PHYLLIS S H WONG KBGC 9 v 23 LITA LEE RAPHAEL CHAN HKFC KBGC (Changed to 7:30pm, 2 February)

118 JOVY TSANG NIK CHEUNG KBGC 21 v 8 DOUGLAS CHEN KATRINA WONG TMSA KBGC

119 EMMY LUK DESMOND LAI HKYDT v withdraw WINNY NG JUSTIN YUEN CdeR ALC (Changed to 7pm, 27 January)

120 ANNIE TAM EDWARD HUNG CdeR 16 v 9 CATHY CHIU AUGUSTINE LAI VLBC CdeR Indoor

121 CHENG MAI YUNG NG KA KI FC 25 v 8 COLEMAN WAI KAREN YIP STSA FC

122 SUNNY PANG ANNY YU SBSC 19 v 7 MINA CHAN MICHAEL M L WONG GLBC ALC

123 FANNY NGAI CHAN WING CHEUNG FSLBC 10 v 18 HELEN LO PAUL LAU USRC VP (Changed to 7pm, 30 January)

124 CELINA LEUNG M S CHUNG HKFC v Bye

125 CENYS FUNG DICK LI AYFP 15 v 16 BORIS CHOI GRACE CHENG FC SLY (Changed to 7pm, 1 February)

126 KELLY M L WONG JIMMY CHIU KCC 21 v 11 LAURA TSANG JOHNNY TSANG HKFC KCC

127 SYLVIA F Y HO ANTHONY KAN CLBC 6 v 22 ANDIE CHEUNG ANDY CHAN HKPBC VP (Changed to 4pm, 31 January)

128 DESMOND WONG ANNA CHENG CLBC 10 v 24 MABEL CHAN ERIC YIM KCC VP (Changed to 3pm, 2 February)

129 NICKY LAI JAMIE TAM HKYDT 14 v 13 H C FOK PUN WING CHING SBI TM

130 CINDY CHENG SUNNY WONG KBGC 30 v 14 QUEENIE SHUM O B ADEM SBI KBGC

131 ALBERT LO SUSANNA LO CCC 21 v 10 ELIZABETH PANG PAUL PANG HKPBC CCC Indoor

132 BELLA CHAN T Y PAU CdeR v Bye

133 MARK CHAN SHANDY YU CdeR Withdraw v Walkover FLORENCE WAN TIM CHENG KBGC CdeR Indoor (Changed to 7pm, 3 February)

134 MICHAEL  YEUNG JOANNE YIM SBI 8 v 18 ABBIE CHAN QUENTON IP HKYDT SBI (Changed to 7pm, 30 January)

135 AGNES LO DOMINIC CHAN CCC 18 v 13 GODWIN CHENG CAROL TSE TPLBC CCC Outdoor

136 DERRICK HO IVY TSE WISC 17 v 10 SINDY LEE CHAN HO YIN KBGC TKO (Changed to 7pm, 30 January)

137 ELLA ZHOU TOM CHOY LCN 15 v 16 JENNY MIU JAMES CHENG TKOBC TKO (Changed to 7pm, 27 January)

138 MAGGIE LAM BERNARD LEUNG KCC 20 v 13 ALAN OLSSON JUNE OLSSON HKCC KCC

139 SUSAN LAI IAN CHENG CdeR 15 v 13 SONIA LEE WALLACE LAM VLBC CdeR Indoor

140 PHOEBE HO C T WONG HKFC v Bye

141 AMY TANG HENRY WONG LCN 23 v 8 WAYNE WONG TERESA CHEUNG HKCC YCK

142 ANNA TO MARSHALL TO HKFC 20 v 15 CAMMY HAU CHUNG KAM CHOR ULBSC HKFC Indoor

143 RICKI LI DUNCAN IP SBI 21 v 6 ERICA LEUNG CHAN KWOK KEUNG FC SBI

144 ANTHONY YIP VIVIAN YIP CCC 23 v 7 MEKA YUNG WILSON LI TVLBC CCC Indoor (Changed to 7pm, 27 January)

145 CONNIE LO C S TAM GBLBC 19 v 8 BALBIR KAUR KENNETH WONG ULBSC IE (Changed 4pm, to 31 January)

146 ELSA LEE ALBERT WONG SBSC 17 v 10 S S CHAN MANDY MA YLLBC ALC (Changd to 4pm, 31 January)

147 TINA NG HOUDINI HO KBGC 17 v 18 ESTHER CHAN F C LI GBLBC KBGC

148 YAU LAI YIN P F WONG CdeR v Bye

149 GRACE LEE ANDY NGAI SBSC 17 v 10 RENATA CHAN MARCO LEE HKPBC VP (Changed to 7:30pm, 30 January)

150 CELIA YEUNG ALFRED CHOW VLBC 20 v 12 CORA NG RAY NG ULBSC VP

151 CANDY LEUNG JAMES TANG KCC 24 v 15 ALBERT LEUNG BONNIE LAI TPLBC KCC

152 MAY CHEUNG HERMAN CHAN CdeR 9 v 23 SHIRLEY MA STEPHEN SY HKFC CdeR Indoor (Changed to 7:30pm, 31 January)

153 ANTHONY WONG JULIET TAI YLLBC 20 v 13 KENNY LAU SHERON CHAN AWASG YCK (Changed to 7pm, 20 January)

154 PETER YEUNG EVA YEUNG WISC 15 v 14 JACK LAM ANGELA LI SBI TKO (Changed to 7pm, 2 February)

155 CEVIA HUI O ADEM CCC 14 v 13 KAISER LAI ANNA LAI CdeR CCC Outdoor

156 HEADY LEE ERIC CHOI HKCC v Bye

157 CANDY AU WILLIAM WONG GLBC 7 v 16 DIAMOND WONG VIVIAN WONG FC SLY

158 WOODY YU KAREN CHEUNG VLBC 18 v 11 SABRINA YU SIMON HUI HKCC VP (Changed to 7pm, 30 January)

159 LENIN MAN HANES KWAN VLBC 12 v 19 DAPHNE YEUNG C Y YU FC VP (Changed to 3pm, 26 January)

160 MONEY CHIU YIP SHIU CHUNG TMSA 20 v 14 CHEUNG SAI PUI YOLENDA CHAN SBSC TM (Changed to 10am 4 February)

161 NAPSON HON CANDY NG CLBC 8 v 15 KARA BOOTA BOOTA SINGH BFC (Venue Changed to IE, 7pm, 31 January)

162 YUMI WONG FRANKIE SIU HKFC 15 v 13 WENDY WONG Y Y WONG SBI HKFC Indoor

163 MARGARET POON CHUNG HON KEUNG CLBC 9 v 22 ADA LAU JOHN LAU KBGC VP (Changed to 2pm)

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
National Mixed Pairs Competition 2023

1. 3 bowls per player; 18 ends.
2. Burnt end to be re-played.



3. Winner must notify match results, i.e. final scores to LBA Office by email or fax by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match.

Round 1                    31 January, 2023 (Tuesday) at 7pm
REF LEAD SKIP CLUB Score Score LEAD SKIP CLUB Venue

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
National Mixed Pairs Competition 2023

1. 3 bowls per player; 18 ends.
2. Burnt end to be re-played.

164 ANDREW KWOK DEBBY YIM HKPBC v Bye

165 JOANNE LEUNG JASON LI FC 13 v 18 KELVIN TSANG JANICE CHUNG TKOBC FC

166 KAKI CHAN PANG YIU KWAN CdeR 20 v 8 BETTY TSE VINCENT LAU HKJC CdeR Indoor (Changed to 7pm, 30 January)

167 EMMIE WONG TONY CHEUNG HKFC 24 v 5 CATHY CHAN BENJAMIN KEUNG SBI HKFC Indoor

168 QUEENIE LAI HC KELVIN T F WONG SBSC 16 v 18 JACKIE POON C SZETO TMSA ALC (Changed to 2pm, 27 January)

169 JOYCE AU YEUNG C K LAM FC 8 v 25 RACHEL SIU PETER W Y LEUNG ILBC FC

170 ANGIE HUI BOBBY WONG BFC 10 v 17 KENNY MAR QUEENIE LAI SL SBSC (Venue Changed to TCS, 7pm, 31 January)

171 SHADOW LAW STANLEY LUK HKFC 22 v 7 MARK MAK CARRIE MOK STSA HKFC Indoor

172 POLLY LO FRED MAN KBGC v Bye

173 CATHERINE WONG STEPHEN POON VLBC No Show v Walkover JENNIFER WONG CLARENCE LI KBGC VP

174 LUNG SHUET HAN CHAN YAT SANG GLBC 27 v 9 AMELIA CHAN PONG CHI SHUN CdeR SLY (Changed to 7pm, 2 February)

175 WINNIE AU DANNY HO HKFC 23 v 8 TERESA LAU WILLIAM NG IRC HKFC Outdoor

176 PEGGY FAI TERENCE LEE HKFC 27 v 4 LANGLEY AU YEUNG AUDREY LAI HKYDT HKFC Indoor (Changed to 3pm, 27 January)

177 LILA WOO T M YUE CdeR 17 v 10 JENNY YAU EDMOND DONG FC CdeR Indoor (Changed to 7pm, 27 January)

178 MIRANDA LEUNG JOHN LEUNG WISC 14 v 18 SHARON KUOK KENNETH SO ILBC TKO

179 ALEX LEE CORRINE CHAN HKYDT 20 v 19 AMY W C WONG RICKY CHEUNG YLLBC TM (Changed to 8pm, 30 January)

180 CANDY CHENG TERENCE CHEUNG TVLBC v Bye

181 KING SUM THOMAS LAU CdeR 12 v 22 BRENDA LAU C Y CHENG SBI CdeR Indoor (Changed to 2pm, 27 January)

182 M T LAM EUNICE NG HKCC 30 v 5 LOUISE YEUNG REX WONG CdeR HKCC

183 GRACE LAM CHRIS TSANG TPLBC 18 v 16 HELEN CHEUNG LEE KA HO CCC TP

184 B L CHEUNG ELISA CHEUNG KCC 23 v 4 RITA LEUNG K C KAN TPLBC KCC

185 STEPHEN NG KELLY YU SBI 16 v 22 ESMOND LEE RITA SHEK HKFC SBI (Changed to 7pm, 27 January)

186 DAISY LEE MICHAEL MAK STSA 14 v 15 KRISTIN SALVADOR FRANCIS HOH CdeR SLY

187 DEBBIE CHAN LO KA HING ABC 12 v 17 MAY YUEN EDDIE SO FC TKO (Changed to 7pm, 30 January)

188 ALLEN MA ANITA SUNG STSA v Bye

189 JOHN SHEK ANDREA LEUNG SBI 23 v 5 COCO KWOK DENNIS TSANG VLBC SBI

190 CHERRY TSOI PHILIP CHAN HKFC 21 v 14 EVA SUEN WILSON POON FC HKFC Indoor

191 CAMIL LEI HO KWOK KEUNG FSLBC 15 v 23 SANDRA HO WILLIAM TO CdeR VP (Changed to 7:30pm, 1 February)

192 CATALINA CHAN BRUCE LO HKPBC 24 v 12 BIANCA SZETO REX LO HKYDT PSRC

193 AGNES TANG BARRY LAI ABC 16 v 18 WILLIE CHOW DANNA CHIU KBGC TKO

194 GLORIA HA ALAN YUEN HKYDT 19 v 16 LAM YUEN LING SO YIU WAI FC VP (Changed to 2pm, 30 January)

195 ADA LAM BEN KWAN SBI 13 v 17 JASON CHOI EVANGELINE MA KCC SBI

196 ANITA LEUNG HENRY TONG KBGC v Bye

197 MARIA SEE TEXAS SZE USRC 19 v 7 ALI CHAN LAU CHI HO FSLBC USRC

198 LAM WAI HUNG KATE CHEUNG ABC 10 v 16 KAREN SZE TO HUNG KIN HO SBI IE (Changed to 30 January)

199 SANDY YUET PETER K W CHAN KBGC 14 v 13 HOWARD LAI ANNIE YEUNG USRC KBGC

1100 K P CHOY STANLEY LAI SBI 18 v 10 EVA W K LEUNG MAK CHI KWONG STSA SBI (Changed to 7pm, 30 January)

1101 MICHELLE TUNG PETER SO KBGC 18 v 19 LINDA LEE POWELL CHENG FC KBGC (Changed to 3pm, 31 January)

1102 ELLEN HEVICON ANDREW MACK HKCC 13 v 14 LAM WAI LING K F CHUNG TMSA HKCC (Changed to 7:30pm)

1103 HONDA SUNG BARBARA LAM LCN 16 v 15 SUMMER SHEN HINSON SHEN HKYDT TKO

1104 ANNA YIU EDDY FAN STSA v Bye

1105 SEAN CHAN W M CHAN HKPBC 26 v 15 VITAS WU JOANNE CHAN HKFC PSRC (Changed to 6pm, 30 January)

1106 S K WONG BECKY TSE AWASG 25 v 6 BRANDON SZETO TERESA YUNG HKCC SLY

1107 EVA KWOK LEO NG TMSA 24 v 7 SHIRLEY HEUNG STANLEY CHAN SIU HUNG YLLBC VP (Venue changed to TM)

1108 TAMMY TAM KELVIN LIN USRC 5 v 21 YUNSE HA ADRIAN YAU HKFC USRC (Changed to 2pm, 26 January)

1109 ELEANOR LAU ARNOLD LEUNG HKYDT 11 v 13 OLIVIA TANG STEVEN LEE LCN VP

1110 CHUNG SUET FONG ALEX WEN SBI 14 v 20 GILLIAN NG GARY KWAN HKYDT SBI

1111 MIAN KWOK JIMMY TSANG HKPBC 6 v 17 DENISE WU MAN YING LI MING SUM GLBC POC

1112 LINDA YIU JOHNNY KWAN SBI v Bye

1113 WU KIN CHUNG SANDY WONG LCN 13 v 15 FION YU ANDY HUI FC TKO

1114 CHERYL CHAN CHAU WING HON STSA 20 v 5 MANDY WONG MICHAEL WAN FC SLY

1115 BEN BAN VICKY CHUNG SBSC 7 v 16 JUNE CHENG WONG YIU HUNG ILBC ALC

1116 WENDY WONG ANDY MA YLLBC 21 v 8 CAMILLA LEUNG JAMES PO HKFC YCK

1117 KELVIN LEE CAMMY CHENG SBSC 20 v 5 LI LEUNG MING MARGERY IP CdeR ALC (Changed to 7:15pm)

1118 IRENE CHAN WARREN CHEUNG HKFC 33 v 2 ALAN LO SK ESTHER CHAN HKCC HKFC Indoor (Changed to 3pm, 3 February)

1119 VESTA CHUNG STEVE YAN HKJC 13 v 22 CALINNA CHAN BERNARD YOUNG HKFC SLY (Changed to 3pm, 31 January)

1120 ALICE CHAN CHEUNG KING HO HKCC v Bye

1121 CYNTHIA CHAN KEVIN CHAN CCC 25 v 6 JOE POON LISA CHUI CLBC CCC Indoor (Changed to 7pm, 26 January)

1122 ALLYSON KO SEBASTAIN CHEUNG KCC 21 v 8 LYCHEE LAI MURPHY CHOW SBSC KCC (Changed to 10:30am 25 January)

1123 SANDY HO TIM CHAN LCN 10 v 17 CERLYN WONG JUDE YEUNG ABC TKO

1124 EMERSON WONG BONNY CHEUNG SBSC 13 v 18 MATTHEW LEE PHYLLIS WONG HKFC SLY (Changed to 12pm, 2 February)

1125 ANNA LUK NICHOLAS TSANG HKCC 25 v 8 ALKEY SHUM PETER MA KCC HKCC

1126 ADA LAI IMEN TNAG CCC 18 v 11 PHEOBY CHIU PAUL N H LEE FC CCC Indoor



3. Winner must notify match results, i.e. final scores to LBA Office by email or fax by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match.

Round 1                    31 January, 2023 (Tuesday) at 7pm
REF LEAD SKIP CLUB Score Score LEAD SKIP CLUB Venue

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
National Mixed Pairs Competition 2023

1. 3 bowls per player; 18 ends.
2. Burnt end to be re-played.

1127 KAREN CHOI ANTHONY CHENG STSA 18 v 12 CHRISTINA CHUNG SAMMY LAW ILBC SLY (Changed to 3pm, 31 January)

1128 ARTHUR LAM LETTY CHAN KCC v Bye



3. Winner must notify match results, i.e. final scores to LBA Office by email or fax by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match.

Round 2                    7 February, 2023 (Tuesday) at 7pm
REF LEAD SKIP CLUB Score Score LEAD SKIP CLUB Venue

201 ANNA TO MARSHALL TO HKFC 21 v 16 JUNE CHEUNG JOSEPH YEUNG TPLBC HKFC Indoor

202 YUNSE HA ADRIAN YAU HKFC 16 v 15 JOHN SHEK ANDREA LEUNG SBI HKFC Indoor (Changed to 7:30pm, 6 February)

203 DIAMOND WONG VIVIAN WONG FC 20 v 7 MATTHEW LEE PHYLLIS WONG HKFC FC (Changed to 3:30pm)

204 IRENE CHAN WARREN CHEUNG HKFC 24 v 7 LAM WAI LING K F CHUNG TMSA HKFC Indoor (Changed to 3pm, 8 February)

205 GILLIAN NG GARY KWAN HKYDT 14 v 15 LINDA YIU JOHNNY KWAN SBI TM

206 JENNIFER WONG CLARENCE LI KBGC 9 v 23 M T LAM EUNICE NG HKCC KBGC

207 ANTHONY YIP VIVIAN YIP CCC 28 v 4 JUNE CHENG WONG YIU HUNG ILBC CCC Indoor (Changed to 7:30pm)

208 ABBIE CHAN QUENTON IP HKYDT 17 v 16 RACHEL SIU PETER W Y LEUNG ILBC TCS

209 MABEL CHAN ERIC YIM KCC 8 v 18 FION YU ANDY HUI FC KCC (Changed to 2pm, 9 February)

210 LINDA LEE POWELL CHENG FC 15 v 12 JENNY MIU JAMES CHENG TKOBC FC (Changed to 3pm)

211 POLLY LO FRED MAN KBGC 13 v 12 ADA LAU JOHN LAU KBGC KBGC (Changed to7pm, 9 February)

212 ANKIE KWAN JOE LAI FC 7 v 21 PRISCILLA LAM MOBIN YAU HKFC FC (Changed to 7:30pm)

213 B L CHEUNG ELISA CHE\UNG KCC 15 v 21 DAVID CHIU CHRISTINA YEUNG HKFC KCC (Changed to 7pm, 7 February)

214 GRACE LAM CHRIS TSANG TPLBC 28 v 4 RICKI LI DUNCAN IP SBI TP

215 NICKY LAI JAMIE TAM HKYDT 15 v 16 ANDIE CHEUNG ANDY CHAN HKPBC TM (Changed to 7pm, 8 February)

216 SANDRA HO WILLIAM TO CdeR 19 v 6 KENNY MAR DREAMY NG SBSC CdeR Indoor

217 MARIA SEE TEXAS SZE USRC 17 v 9 SUSAN LAI IAN CHENG CdeR USRC

218 KELVIN TSANG JANICE CHUNG TKOBC 21 v 14 CANDY LEUNG JAMES TANG KCC TKO (Changed to 7:15pm)

219 OLIVIA TANG STEVEN LEE LCN 13 v 19 SHADOW LAW STANLEY LUK HKFC Venue changed to TKO

220 DERRICK HO IVY TSE WISC 15 v 11 ANDREW KWOK DEBBY YIM HKPBC TKO

221 AMY TANG HENRY WONG LCN 13 v 15 WINNIE AU DANNY HO HKFC YCK

222 MAY YUEN EDDIE SO FC 18 v 17 CHERYL CHAN CHAU WING HON STSA FC

223 YUMI WONG FRANKIE SIU HKFC 13 v 17 HAZEL LEE HEIDEN LEUNG HKYDT HKFC Indoor

224 HELEN LO PAUL LAU USRC 9 v 20 KENNETH YIU MAY POON HKFC USRC

225 LUNG SHUET HAN CHAN YAT SANG GLBC 16 v 17 ANTHONY WONG JULIET TAI YLLBC SLY

226 EMMY LUK DESMOND LAI HKYDT 15 v 14 MAGGIE LAM BERNARD LEUNG KCC ALC

227 CANDY CHENG TERENCE CHEUNG TVLBC 6 v 25 TERENCE LUK ANNIE TAM CdeR VP (Changed to 7:30pm, 8 February)

228 KAKI CHAN PANG YIU KWAN CdeR 16 v 9 FLORENCE WAN TIM CHENG KBGC CdeR Indoor

229 BELLA CHAN T Y PAU CdeR 18 v 19 KAREN CHOI ANTHONY CHENG STSA CdeR Outdoor

230 BRENDA LAU C Y CHENG SBI 12 v 17 SHIRLEY MA STEPHEN SY HKFC SBI (Changed to 7:30pm)

231 VALERIE LAU JASON CHOI KCC 15 v 14 CINDY CHENG SUNNY WONG KBGC KCC (Changed to 7:30pm)

232 DORA LI CHEUNG KING HO HKCC 11 v 20 S K WONG BECKY TSE AWASG HKCC

233 ESMOND LEE RITA SHEK HKFC 17 v 10 ADA LAI IMEN TNAG CCC HKFC Outdoor

234 MONEY CHIU YIP SHIU CHUNG TMSA 4 v 25 ARTHUR LAM LETTY CHAN KCC TM

235 KARA BOOTA BOOTA SINGH BFC 7 v 23 K P CHOY STANLEY LAI SBI TKO (Changed to 7pm, 6 February)

236 ALLEN MA ANITA SUNG STSA 12 v 20 KAREN SZE TO HUNG KIN HO SBI SLY (Changed to 9am, 12 February)

237 IRENE CHOW MARK LI HKCC 21 v 6 CELIA YEUNG ALFRED CHOW VLBC HKCC

238 ESTHER CHAN F C LI GBLBC 10 v 24 DENISE WU MAN YING LI MING SUM GLBC Venue changed to VP

239 CEVIA HUI O ADEM CCC 7 v 27 OLIVIA LEE DANIEL YUEN HKPBC CCC Outdoor

240 WENDY WONG ANDY MA YLLBC 18 v 15 EMMIE WONG TONY CHEUNG HKFC YCK

241 GLORIA HA ALAN YUEN HKYDT 21 v 10 SUMMER CHOW TANG CHIU MAN STSA VP (Changed to 2pm, 6 February)

242 GRACE LEE ANDY NGAI SBSC 19 v 14 JOVY TSANG NIK CHEUNG KBGC
Venue changed to TKO
(Changed to 7pm)

243 DAPHNE YEUNG C Y YU FC 26 v 4 SEAN CHAN W M CHAN HKPBC FC

244 SHARON KUOK KENNETH SO ILBC 9 v 16 CONNIE LO C S TAM GBLBC
Venue changed to ALC
(Changed to 4pm)

245 HONDA SUNG BARBARA LAM LCN 17 v 18 BORIS CHOI GRACE CHENG FC TKO

246 ANITA LEUNG HENRY TONG KBGC 8 v 21 SUNNY PANG ANNY YU SBSC KBGC

247 CANCAN CHOW FREDERICK LAM VLBC 10 v 20 JACKIE POON C SZETO TMSA ALC (Changed to 7pm, 6 February)

248 HEADY LEE ERIC CHOI HKCC 18 v 13 DOMINIC KWONG CHARLENE KWONG CCC HKCC

249 WOODY YU KAREN CHEUNG VLBC 9 v 28 KRISTIN SALVADOR FRANCIS HOH CdeR VP

250 CATALINA CHAN BRUCE LO HKPBC 17 v 21 ALLYSON KO SEBASTAIN CHEUNG KCC PSRC

251 LILA WOO T M YUE CdeR 9 v 19 AGNES LO DOMINIC CHAN CCC CdeR Indoor

252 CHENG MAI YUNG NG KA KI FC 18 v 11 GRACE CHU RAPHAEL CHAN HKFC FC

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
National Mixed Pairs Competition 2023

1. 3 bowls per player; 18 ends.
2. Burnt end to be re-played.



3. Winner must notify match results, i.e. final scores to LBA Office by email or fax by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match.

Round 2                    7 February, 2023 (Tuesday) at 7pm
REF LEAD SKIP CLUB Score Score LEAD SKIP CLUB Venue

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
National Mixed Pairs Competition 2023

1. 3 bowls per player; 18 ends.
2. Burnt end to be re-played.

253 KELVIN LEE CAMMY CHENG SBSC 10 v 23 CALINNA CHAN BERNARD YOUNG HKFC ALC (Changed to 7pm, 10 February)

254 CERLYN WONG JUDE YEUNG ABC 25 v 3 YAU LAI YIN P F WONG CdeR IE (Venue Changed to SLY)

255 PEGGY FAI TERENCE LEE HKFC 11 v 16 CELINA LEUNG M S CHUNG HKFC HKFC Indoor

256 EVA KWOK LEO NG TMSA 23 v 12 ALBERT LO SUSANNA LO CCC Venue changed to TM

257 SANDY YUET PETER K W CHAN KBGC 21 v 18 ANNA YIU EDDY FAN STSA KBGC

258 CHERRY TSOI PHILIP CHAN HKFC 26 v 5 STEPHANIE LI WALTER KWOK HKFC HKFC Indoor

259 KATHERINE KWAN DAVID LEUNG KCC 5 v 19 RAYMOND HO CANDY NG CdeR KCC

260 SUSANA SHEA JOHN NG CCC 17 v 14 STANLEY YEUNG EVA YEUNG WISC CCC Indoor (Changed to 7pm)

261 PHOEBE HO C T WONG HKFC 18 v 17 KELLY M L WONG JIMMY CHIU KCC HKFC Outdoor

262 CYNTHIA CHAN KEVIN CHAN CCC 27 v 5 REBEKAH LEUNG DAVID CHENG TVLBC CCC Indoor

263 ANNA LUK NICHOLAS TSANG HKCC 16 v 9 ALEX LEE CORRINE CHAN HKYDT HKCC

264 ELSA LEE ALBERT WONG SBSC 17 v 13 CHRIS CHOW DANNA CHIU KBGC ALC



3. Winner must notify match results, i.e. final scores to LBA Office by email or fax by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match.

Round 3                    14 February, 2023 (Tuesday) at 7pm
REF LEAD SKIP CLUB Score Score LEAD SKIP CLUB Venue

301 ARTHUR LAM LETTY CHAN KCC 16 v 17 LINDA LEE POWELL CHENG FC KCC

302 WENDY WONG ANDY MA YLLBC 18 v 10 IRIS HO ANTHONY YIP CCC YCK

303 DENISE WU MAN YING LI MING SUM GLBC 18 v 5 PETER HEVICON ANNA LUK HKCC SLY

304 EVA KWOK LEO NG TMSA 17 v 11 CONNIE LO C S TAM GBLBC Venue changed to TM

305 GLORIA HA ALAN YUEN HKYDT 13 v 16 KENNETH YIU MAY POON HKFC
Venue changed to HKFC Indoor
(Changed to 10am, 11 Febraury)

306 DIAMOND WONG VIVIAN WONG FC 22 v 12 CALINNA CHAN BERNARD YOUNG HKFC FC

307 CHENG MAI YUNG NG KA KI FC 22 v 14 JASON CHOI EVANGELINE MA KCC FC

308 SUSANA SHEA JOHN NG CCC 16 v 15 ALLYSON KO SEBASTAIN CHEUNG KCC CCC Indoor (Changed to 7:30pm, 13 February)

309 ANNA TO MARSHALL TO HKFC 15 v 13 FION YU ANDY HUI FC HKFC Indoor

310 DAPHNE YEUNG C Y YU FC 19 v 12 SUNNY PANG ANNY YU SBSC FC

311 WINNIE AU DANNY HO HKFC 16 v 14 GRACE LAM CHRIS TSANG TPLBC HKFC Outdoor

312 MAY YUEN EDDIE SO FC 26 v 7 ANDIE CHEUNG ANDY CHAN HKPBC FC

313 PRISCILLA LAM MOBIN YAU HKFC 9 v 19 PHOEBE HO C T WONG HKFC HKFC Indoor

314 CHERRY TSOI PHILIP CHAN HKFC 16 v 18 CELINA LEUNG M S CHUNG HKFC HKFC Indoor

315 MARIA SEE TEXAS SZE USRC 16 v 23 M T LAM EUNICE NG HKCC USRC (Changed to 7:30pm, 14 February)

316 SANDRA HO WILLIAM TO CdeR 14 v 13 RAYMOND HO CANDY NG CdeR CdeR Indoor (Changeds to 7:30pm)

317 JACKIE POON C SZETO TMSA 17 v 13 KELVIN TSANG JANICE CHUNG TKOBC TM (Changed to 7pm, 13 February)

318 ANTHONY WONG JULIET TAI YLLBC 19 v 10 ABBIE CHAN QUENTON IP HKYDT TM

319 CYNTHIA CHAN KEVIN CHAN CCC 22 v 8 OLIVIA LEE DANIEL YUEN HKPBC CCC Indoor

320 POLLY LO FRED MAN KBGC 24 v 11 KRISTIN SALVADOR FRANCIS HOH CdeR KBGC

321 HAZEL LEE HEIDEN LEUNG HKYDT 20 v 10 IRENE CHOW MARK LI HKCC TKO (Changed to 7:30pm)

322 DERRICK HO IVY TSE WISC 7 v 28 DAVID CHIU CHRISTINA YEUNG HKFC TKO

323 KAKI CHAN PANG YIU KWAN CdeR 20 v 10 CERLYN WONG JUDE YEUNG ABC
CdeR Indoor
(Changed to 7:30pm, 14 February)

324 HEADY LEE ERIC CHOI HKCC 10 v 22 ANNIE TAM EDWARD HUNG CdeR HKCC (Changed to 7:30pm, 17 February)

325 LINDA YIU JOHNNY KWAN SBI 12 v 16 K P CHOY STANLEY LAI SBI SBI (Changed to 7pm, 20 February)

326 AGNES LO DOMINIC CHAN CCC 21 v 13 EMMY LUK DESMOND LAI HKYDT CCC Outdoor

327 KAREN SZE TO HUNG KIN HO SBI 10 v 17 YUNSE HA ADRIAN YAU HKFC SBI

328 SHIRLEY MA STEPHEN SY HKFC 19 v 9 SANDY YUET PETER K W CHAN KBGC HKFC Indoor (Changed to 7:30pm, 14 February)

329 ELSA LEE ALBERT WONG SBSC 24 v 7 S K WONG BECKY TSE AWASG ALC

330 IRENE CHAN WARREN CHEUNG HKFC 12 v 22 SHADOW LAW STANLEY LUK HKFC HKFC Indoor (Changed to 2pm, 14 February)

331 GRACE LEE ANDY NGAI SBSC 16 v 11 BORIS CHOI GRACE CHENG FC VP

332 KAREN CHOI ANTHONY CHENG STSA 13 v 16 ESMOND LEE RITA SHEK HKFC SLY

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
National Mixed Pairs Competition 2023

1. 3 bowls per player; 18 ends.
2. Burnt end to be re-played.



3. Winner must notify match results, i.e. final scores to LBA Office by email or fax by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match.

Round 4                    21 February, 2023 (Tuesday) at 7pm
REF LEAD SKIP CLUB Score Score LEAD SKIP CLUB Venue

401 DAPHNE YEUNG C Y YU FC 23 v 8 SUSANA SHEA JOHN NG CCC FC

402 LINDA LEE POWELL CHENG FC 17 v 14 SHIRLEY MA STEPHEN SY HKFC FC (Changed to 4pm, 28 February)

403 ELSA LEE ALBERT WONG SBSC 21 v 19 M T LAM EUNICE NG HKCC ALC

404 DENISE WU MAN YING LI MING SUM GLBC 11 v 13 POLLY LO FRED MAN KBGC SLY

405 ESMOND LEE RITA SHEK HKFC 20 v 6 MAY YUEN EDDIE SO FC HKFC Outdoor

406 ANNIE TAM EDWARD HUNG CdeR 19 v 11 JACKIE POON C SZETO TMSA CdeR Indoor

407 CELINA LEUNG M S CHUNG HKFC 15 v 18 YUNSE HA ADRIAN YAU HKFC
HKFC Indoor
(Changed to 7pm, 28 February)

408 K P CHOY STANLEY LAI SBI 19 v 8 ANTHONY WONG JULIET TAI YLLBC SBI

409 DIAMOND WONG VIVIAN WONG FC 14 v 17 EVA KWOK LEO NG TMSA FC

410 ANNA TO MARSHALL TO HKFC 16 v 17 KENNETH YIU MAY POON HKFC HKFC Indoor (Changed to 7:30pm, 28 February)

411 WENDY WONG ANDY MA YLLBC 20 v 8 CHENG MAI YUNG NG KA KI FC YCK

412 CYNTHIA CHAN KEVIN CHAN CCC 17 v 18 DAVID CHIU CHRISTINA YEUNG HKFC CCC Indoor

413 AGNES LO DOMINIC CHAN CCC 14 v 15 SHADOW LAW STANLEY LUK HKFC CCC Outdoor

414 KAKI CHAN PANG YIU KWAN CdeR 19 v 5 PHOEBE HO C T WONG HKFC CdeR Indoor (Changed to 7:30pm)

415 VICKY HO ANDY NGAI SBSC 11 v 19 HAZEL LEE HEIDEN LEUNG HKYDT VP

416 WINNIE AU DANNY HO HKFC 14 v 15 SANDRA HO WILLIAM TO CdeR HKFC Outdoor

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
National Mixed Pairs Competition 2023

1. 3 bowls per player; 18 ends.
2. Burnt end to be re-played.
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